
Niagara (7-11) -vs- Siena (7-13)
3/17/2006 at Schenectady, NY (Central Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Eddie Dolansky (1-0)
Loss: Paltridge, Richie (0-3)
HBP: Paltridge, Richie
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Brian Wroth First: John Jordan Third Base: Tony Letizio 
Start: 4:28 pm   Time: 3:17   Attendance: 143   Weather: 42 degrees, cloudy
Game notes:
- Botelho faced 1 batter in the 3rd.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Niagara 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 5 9 16 2
Siena 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 6 10 0

Niagara 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jacob Brooks ss 6 1 4 3 0 1 0
Elijha Hammill cf 6 0 1 1 0 0 3
Noah Konings rf 6 1 2 1 0 1 1
Rees Kozar c 6 2 3 1 0 2 3
Tyler Vivacqua 2b 2 3 0 0 2 0 0
Jason Green 1b 3 0 2 1 0 1 0
    Curtis McKay ph/1b 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Shawn Cameron dh 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
    Nick Cote ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Matthew Ganschow pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Carter Aarts 3b 4 0 1 0 1 3 2
Nate Milk lf 4 0 0 0 1 3 4
Gage Wheaton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke Glenn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Eddie Dolansky p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 42 9 16 9 5 12 13

2B: Jacob Brooks (1); Rees Kozar (1); Jason Green (1)
SF: Jason Green (1)
SB: Shawn Cameron (1)
HBP: Tyler Vivacqua (1)
E: Rees Kozar (1); Luke Glenn (1)
DP: 2

Siena 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Venditti, Vincent cf 2 1 1 0 2 1 2
Thorburn, Gavin rf 4 1 2 1 1 1 1
Paradine, Aidan c 4 1 0 0 1 0 0
Hambly, Cole 1b 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Vandever, Cannon pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Brooks, Noah 1b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Ramirez, Steve pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Thorsen, Matt ss 5 0 1 0 0 2 1
Camacho, Sean dh 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
Sparks, Jake 3b 4 0 1 2 0 2 0
Thompson, Josh 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
D'Elia, Joe lf 3 1 2 0 1 1 0
Botelho, Marcus p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Siciliano, David p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Paltridge, Richie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Taffe, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 6 10 4 6 7 7

SH: Venditti, Vincent (1)
SF: Camacho, Sean (1)
SB: Thorburn, Gavin (1); Camacho, Sean (1); D'Elia, Joe (1)

Niagara IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gage Wheaton 6.0 3 3 3 5 4 1 0 0 0 20 26 7 6 97
Luke Glenn 1.1 5 3 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 7 8 0 2 32
Eddie Dolansky (W, 1-0) 1.2 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 1 28
Totals 10 6 6 6 7 2 0 0 0 33 41 8 9 157

Siena IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Botelho, Marcus 2.0 4 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 10 12 1 3 42
Siciliano, David 4.2 7 2 2 2 5 0 0 0 0 20 23 4 5 76
Paltridge, Richie (L, 0-3) 2.0 5 5 5 1 4 0 0 1 0 11 13 0 2 50
Taffe, Ryan 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 4
Totals 16 9 9 5 12 0 0 1 0 42 49 5 10 172



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Niagara - Top of 1st NIA SIE
Jacob Brooks doubled to left field (3-2 BBKFB). 0 0
Elijha Hammi grounded out to p unassisted (1-0 B); Jacob Brooks advanced to third. 0 0
Noah Konings grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKBF). 0 0
Rees Kozar grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0

Siena - Bottom of 1st NIA SIE
Venditti singled to shortstop (1-1 BF). 0 0
Thorburn singled to right center (1-1 BK); Venditti advanced to third. 0 0
Thorburn stole second, advanced to third on the throw; Venditti scored on a throwing error by c. 0 1
Thorburn scored on a wild pitch. 0 2
Paradine grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBSBS). 0 2
Hambly walked (3-2 KFBBFFBB). 0 2
Thorsen flied out to cf to right center (0-0). 0 2
Camacho grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 0 2

Niagara - Top of 2nd NIA SIE
Tyler Vivacq walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 2
Jason Green doubled to right center, ground-rule (1-2 SBF); Tyler Vivacq advanced to third. 0 2
Shawn Camero struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 2
Carter Aarts struck out looking (1-2 FSBK). 0 2
Nate Milk walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 2
Jacob Brooks singled to third base, RBI (1-0 B); Nate Milk advanced to second; Jason Green advanced to
third; Tyler Vivacq scored. 1 2
Elijha Hammi lined out to rf (2-1 BBK). 1 2

Siena - Bottom of 2nd NIA SIE
Sparks flied out to rf (0-0). 1 2
Thompson grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 2
D'Elia walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 2
D'Elia stole second. 1 2
Venditti walked (3-2 BBBKFB); D'Elia out at third c to 2b to 3b. 1 2

Niagara - Top of 3rd NIA SIE
Noah Konings singled up the middle (0-0). 1 2
Siciliano to p for Botelho. 1 2
Rees Kozar doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); Noah Konings scored. 2 2
Tyler Vivacq grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 KB); Rees Kozar advanced to third. 2 2
Jason Green lined out to cf, SF, RBI (0-0); Rees Kozar scored. 3 2
Shawn Camero singled to left field (0-0). 3 2
Carter Aarts walked (3-0 BBBB); Shawn Camero advanced to second. 3 2
Nate Milk struck out looking (2-2 FBFFBK). 3 2

Siena - Bottom of 3rd NIA SIE
Thorburn struck out looking (2-2 BSFBK). 3 2
Paradine lined out to cf (0-0). 3 2
Hambly grounded out to 2b (0-2 FF). 3 2

Niagara - Top of 4th NIA SIE
Jacob Brooks flied out to rf (2-2 KKBB). 3 2
Elijha Hammi grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 3 2
Noah Konings struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 3 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Siena - Bottom of 4th NIA SIE
Thorsen grounded out to p, bunt (0-0). 3 2
Camacho fouled out to c (1-0 B). 3 2
Sparks struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 3 2

Niagara - Top of 5th NIA SIE
Rees Kozar singled up the middle (0-0). 3 2
Tyler Vivacq reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Rees Kozar out at second ss to 2b. 3 2
Jason Green struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 3 2
Shawn Camero singled through the right side (1-1 KB); Tyler Vivacq advanced to third. 3 2
Shawn Camero stole second. 3 2
Carter Aarts struck out looking (1-2 KSBFK). 3 2

Siena - Bottom of 5th NIA SIE
Thompson grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBKFB). 3 2
D'Elia struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 3 2
Venditti walked (3-2 FBBSBFB). 3 2
Thorburn flied out to cf to left center (0-0). 3 2

Niagara - Top of 6th NIA SIE
Nate Milk flied out to rf (0-1 F). 3 2
Jacob Brooks singled to right field (0-0). 3 2
Elijha Hammi grounded out to 2b (0-0); Jacob Brooks advanced to second. 3 2
Noah Konings flied out to rf (0-2 SF). 3 2

Siena - Bottom of 6th NIA SIE
Paradine walked (3-2 BFKBBFB). 3 2
Hambly reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); Paradine advanced to second on the throw. 3 2
Thorsen singled to left field (2-2 FFBFB); Hambly advanced to second; Paradine advanced to third. 3 2
Camacho flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-0 B); Paradine scored. 3 3
Sparks struck out swinging (3-2 BSFBFBS). 3 3
Thompson lined out to 2b (1-0 B). 3 3

Niagara - Top of 7th NIA SIE
Rees Kozar struck out swinging (1-2 SFBFS). 3 3
Tyler Vivacq walked (3-2 SBBBFB). 3 3
Jason Green singled through the right side (2-1 BSB); Tyler Vivacq advanced to third. 3 3
Shawn Camero reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (3-2 FFFBBBFF); Jason Green out at second ss to 2b; Tyler
Vivacq scored. 4 3
Carter Aarts singled to right center (2-1 BBF); Shawn Camero advanced to third. 4 3
Paltridge to p for Siciliano. 4 3
Nate Milk struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 4 3

Siena - Bottom of 7th NIA SIE
Luke Glenn to p for Gage Wheaton. 4 3
D'Elia singled to right field (2-2 BKKBF). 4 3
D'Elia advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 3
Venditti grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-1 BF); D'Elia advanced to third. 4 3
Thorburn singled to right field, RBI (0-0); D'Elia scored. 4 4
Paradine grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (2-2 KFBB); Thorburn out on the play. 4 4



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Niagara - Top of 8th NIA SIE
Jacob Brooks struck out swinging (1-2 SKFBS). 4 4
Elijha Hammi grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 4 4
Noah Konings grounded out to 2b (0-2 KFF). 4 4

Siena - Bottom of 8th NIA SIE
Hambly singled to third base (1-0 B). 4 4
Vandever pinch ran for Hambly. 4 4
Vandever advanced to second on an error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 4 4
Thorsen struck out swinging (3-2 FBFBFBS). 4 4
Camacho singled to right field (1-2 KBF); Vandever advanced to third. 4 4
Camacho stole second. 4 4
Sparks singled to right field, 2 RBI (2-1 BBF); Camacho scored; Vandever scored. 4 6
Eddie Dolans to p for Luke Glenn. 4 6
Thompson popped up to ss (0-1 K). 4 6
D'Elia singled to center field (1-1 BF); Sparks advanced to second. 4 6
Venditti struck out swinging (3-2 KBBKFFBS). 4 6

Niagara - Top of 9th NIA SIE
Brooks to 1b for Vandever. 4 6
Rees Kozar singled to pitcher (0-0). 4 6
Tyler Vivacq hit by pitch (0-0); Rees Kozar advanced to second. 4 6
Curtis McKay pinch hit for Jason Green. 4 6
Curtis McKay singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (2-2 BKBK); Tyler Vivacq advanced
to third; Rees Kozar scored. 5 6
Nick Cote pinch hit for Shawn Camero. 5 6
Nick Cote walked (3-1 BBBKB). 5 6
Carter Aarts struck out swinging (2-2 BFBKFS). 5 6
Nate Milk struck out swinging (2-2 KSBFBS). 5 6
Jacob Brooks singled through the left side, 2 RBI (2-2 FBBS); Nick Cote advanced to second; Curtis McKay
scored; Tyler Vivacq scored. 7 6
Matthew Gans pinch ran for Nick Cote. 7 6
Elijha Hammi singled to second base, RBI (1-2 KFB); Jacob Brooks advanced to second; Matthew Gans
scored. 8 6
Noah Konings singled down the rf line, RBI (1-0 B); Elijha Hammi advanced to third; Jacob Brooks scored. 9 6
Taffe to p for Paltridge. 9 6
Rees Kozar struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KFBS). 9 6

Siena - Bottom of 9th NIA SIE
Curtis McKay to 1b. 9 6
Thorburn walked (3-2 BBFBFB). 9 6
Paradine hit into double play ss to 2b (0-0); Thorburn out on the play. 9 6
Brooks singled to left field (1-2 BSF). 9 6
Ramirez pinch ran for Brooks. 9 6
Thorsen struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 9 6


